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Step3-­‐Mild	
  Intervention	
  

	
   N	
   %	
  
Mild	
  Intervention	
   5	
   100.0%	
  

	
  

Cooperating	
  Teacher	
  and	
  College	
  Supervisor	
  Formative	
  Lesson	
  Plan	
  Scores	
  for	
  Mild	
  Intervention	
  

Students	
  on	
  Evaluation	
  1	
  and	
  4.	
  

Scale/Level:	
  	
  1	
  =	
  Needs	
  Improvement	
  through	
  4	
  =	
  Good	
  

	
   Evaluation	
  1	
   Evaluation	
  4	
  
	
   Cooperating	
  

Teacher	
  
College	
  

Supervisor	
  
Cooperating	
  
Teacher	
  

College	
  
Supervisor	
  

	
   Mean	
   Mean	
   Mean	
   Mean	
  
Planning	
   3.95	
   3.75	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Instruction	
   3.93	
   3.53	
   4.00	
   3.93	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Assessment	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Classroom	
  Management	
   3.90	
   3.90	
   4.00	
   3.88	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Teacher	
  Learner	
  Interaction	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
	
  
Take-­‐Aways:	
  

• Since	
  there	
  were	
  only	
  5	
  mild	
  interventions	
  students	
  at	
  step3	
  in	
  spring	
  2012,	
  it	
  is	
  nearly	
  
impossible	
  to	
  identify	
  significant	
  differences	
  between	
  the	
  groups.	
  

• In	
  general,	
  scores	
  were	
  high	
  across	
  all	
  areas,	
  for	
  both	
  the	
  cooperating	
  teacher	
  and	
  college	
  
supervisor.	
  	
  


