Formative Lesson Plan Evaluation Report Spring 2012

Step3-Mild Intervention

	N	%
Mild Intervention	5	100.0%

Cooperating Teacher and College Supervisor Formative Lesson Plan Scores for Mild Intervention Students on Evaluation 1 and 4.

Scale/Level: 1 = Needs Improvement through 4 = Good

	Evalua	Evaluation 1		Evaluation 4	
	Cooperating	College	Cooperating	College	
	Teacher	Supervisor	Teacher	Supervisor	
	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	
Planning	3.95	3.75	4.00	4.00	
Instruction	3.93	3.53	4.00	3.93	
Instruction	3.33	3.33	4.00	3.33	
Assessment	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	
Classroom Management	3.90	3.90	4.00	3.88	
Teacher Learner Interaction	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	

Take-Aways:

- Since there were only 5 mild interventions students at step3 in spring 2012, it is nearly impossible to identify significant differences between the groups.
- In general, scores were high across all areas, for both the cooperating teacher and college supervisor.